Team Scores

Team:

IR

10

11

Poteau
Heavener
Warner
Wright City
Eufaula
Red Oak

Time

19:09.42

19:17.08

19:18.70

19:37.42

19:43.42

19:47.39

19:49.61

19:50.24

20:12.80

20:16.42

20:30.89

Wister XC Meet 2020

High School Boys

Score:

38
39
71
128
165
230

Name

Elijah Cook
Steven Cruz
Stihl Snyder
Yeremi Vazquez
Harley Ray
Brock Helmert
Austin Campbell
Ramiro Lucero
Riley Gastelum
Brayden Stovall

Levi Jones

Scorers:

3-5-6-10-14
1-2-9-12-24
4-8-15-19-25
7-13-16-34-58
11-18-39-42-55
21-31-51-62-66

School Score
Heavener 1
Heavener 2
Poteau 3
Wister

Warner 4
Canadian

Central

Poteau 5
Poteau 6
Battiest

Wright City 7



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

20:37.77

20:59.30

21:04.39

21:08.83

21:10.14

21:11.05

21:28.52

21:30.55

21:30.99

21:50.14

21:50.74

21:55.58

22:00.39

22:00.41

22:01.02

22:07.83

22:23.45

22:25.49

22:42.67

22:49.77

22:55.05

22:56.86

Gaige Maher

Ethan Browning
Jacques Adams
Colter Roberts
Jesus Leyva
Alex Roath

Chris Cortes
Trevor Jenkins
Dalton Keen
Jeffrey Stacy
Jett Roberts
Daniel Rodriguez
Coda Ollar

Tyler Lee

Leon Hill

Kris White Eagle
Xander Torix
Erik Hobbs
Brayden Pritchett
Andrew Riley

JJ Morton

Warner
Heavener
Valliant
Poteau
Eufaula
Heavener
Wright City
Poteau
Warner
Stilwell
Central
Wright City
Poteau
Wister
Eufaula
Stilwell
Whitesboro
Warner
Poteau
Red Oak
Poteau

Poteau

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

22:56.90

22:57.39

23:10.30

23:14.05

23:18.14

23:18.64

23:31.89

23:40.77

23:42.74

23:47.30

23:51.70

23:56.64

24:02.64

24:08.45

24:10.42

24:12.55

24:14.64

24:22.70

24:34.08

24:40.49

24:41.74

24:46.99

Jonathon Lira

Dalton Nichols

Benjamin Campbell

Jahm Ocampo
Devin Barker
Emir Lucero
Ethan Chitwood
Yair Camargo
Kevin Gavina
Asher Kank
Michael Hamilton
Chris Gutierrez
Carson Bailey
Tucker Bundy
Ethan Wallace
Justin Ocampo
Joshua Nava
David Castillo
Yeremy Ramirez
Justis James
Diego Montelego

Euyen Rios

Heavener
Warner
Poteau
Poteau
Stilwell
Poteau
Wister
Poteau
Poteau
Red Oak
Poteau
Poteau
Rattan
|dabel
Wright City
Poteau
Poteau
Heavener
Poteau
Eufaula
Poteau

Poteau

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

35

36

37

38

39

40

41



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

25:22.45

25:32.83

25:39.21

25:54.14

26:02.55

26:03.74

26:04.24

26:10.58

26:16.17

26:50.58

26:53.77

27:01.64

27:03.24

27:03.77

27:21.11

27:28.30

27:46.08

27:51.36

28:28.36

28:41.49

29:36.21

30:12.14

Tristan Knight

Staughty Chapman

Jose Perez
Adam Gavina
Conner Perry
Anthony Alvarado
Ryan Fortney
Fransisco Torres
Rustin Coffey
Owen Guest
Joshua Tims
Louis Sandoval
Epifanio Jacinto
Johnny Jacinto
Myrl Welch
Mclain Chesser
Everado Pacheco
Gradie Luckus
Anthoni Martinez
Blake Dowling
Marcos Cantera

Asher Dunn

Wister

Eufaula

Heavener

Heavener

Rattan

Heavener

Warner

Poteau

Valliant

Valliant

Valliant

Poteau

Poteau

Heavener

Red Oak

Warner

Heavener

Rattan

Heavener

Eufaula

Heavener

Poteau

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

95

56

57



78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

31:04.67

31:24.24

32:09.36

32:17.52

32:18.27

32:29.80

32:45.33

33:33.02

34:05.86

34:37.92

35:14.45

36:16.59

45:21.58

Christopher Tomlinson
Chaney Williams
Alexander Clubb
Brice Jackson
Eduardo Resindez
Joshua Luke
Jacob Allen
Brandon Pickley
Oscar Sanjuan
Brian Bustamonte
Dylan Bates
Marlin Martinez

Derek Noah

Stilwell
Wright City
Poteau
Rattan
Heavener
Poteau
Red Oak
Poteau
Poteau
Poteau
Red Oak
Poteau

Battiest

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67



Wister XC Meet 2020
High School Girls

Team: Score: Scorers:
1. Warner 29 2-5-6-7-9
2. Poteau 50 3-4-10-16-17
3. Stilwell 69 1-12-14-18-24
4. Heavener 132 8-22-32-34-36
5. Valliant 137 15-21-27-35-39
6. Rattan 239 13-53-54-58-61
Place Time Name School Score
1 10:32.49 Emily Cruz Stilwell 1
2 10:56.86 Madilyn Ellis Warner 2
3 11:03.08 Zoe Nesbitt Poteau 3
4 11:12.52 Ashly Johnson Poteau 4
5 11:18.17 Rachael Moses Warner 5
6 11:21.24 Tori Leflore Eufaula
7 11:37.30 Allison Blagg Whitesboro
8 11:43.58 Kaity Elkins Warner 6
9 11:50.89 Harlie Chesser Warner 7

10 11:52.17 Destiny Lawson Heavener 8




11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

11:54.89

11:57.21

12:01.99

12:04.02

12:05.61

12:06.89

12:11.55

12:12.74

12:15.89

12:23.33

12.23.95

12:26.36

12:27.86

12:33.86

12:37.14

12:38.14

12:39.89

12:42.05

12:46.39

12:59.70

13:04.95

13:11.61

Kyleigh Long
Jacklyn Marino
Carli Leforce
Karlee Hart
Mackenzie Chavez
Rachael Moss
Jennifer Garay
Marina Soto
Mykah Beck
Kaye Ramirez
Zoey Hudlow
Tanna Fulfer
Maura Tecla
Payton Stover
Madison Glave
Britleigh Wood
Hope Moses
Kalyn Holman
Brooklyn Young
Leticia Reyes
Johanna Rios

Danielle Martinez

Whitesboro

Central

Battiest

Warner

Poteau

Warner

Stilwell

Rattan

Idabel

Stilwell

Wister

Valliant

Poteau

Poteau

Stilwell

Poteau

Warner

Eufaula

Valliant

Heavener

Poteau

Stilwell

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

13:14.89

13:18.45

13:26.74

13:27.21

13:27.86

13:35.49

13:37.83

13:47.21

14:02.55

14:02.86

14:06.99

14:15.52

14:25.92

14:32.30

14:41.58

14:44.14

14:46.89

14:49.42

15:14.14

15:14.45

15:20.17

15:32.02

Mikalynn Camp
Maggie Cook
Katrina Cherry
Myka Weeks
Lyndsey Clark
Rylea Guinn
Raelynn Smith
Desarae Grogan
Baleigh Harriss
Hope Moses
Shelby Zink
Laura Luna
Litzy Medina
Aurora Martinez
Avery Vain
Brylie Wheeler
Ariel Neal
Brittny Gavina
Laura Slaton

Raelynn Smith

Rosaura Jacinto

Stilwell

Stilwell

Idabel

Valliant

Poteau

Central

Stilwell

Whitesboro

Idabel

Warner

Poteau

Heavener

Poteau

Heavener

Valliant

Heavener

Poteau

Poteau

Valliant

Stilwell

Poteau

Poteau

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42



99

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

52

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

15:47.80

15:53.14

15:58.45

16:02.17

16:05.89

16:06.64

16:14.39

16:20.99

16:50.89

16:59.83

17:12.83

17:15.89

17:22.27

17:33.02

18:11.45

18:31.14

18:51.49

18:54.77

19:04.24

19:23.70

20:17.05

Viridianna Delatorre

Brooklyn Latham
Rachael Croley

Sadie Jackman

Mackenzie Lingenfelter

Emma Baker
Daysha Hall
Jaiden Davies
Alexia Staats
Gabrielle Williams

Channah Cyine

Morriah Tollett
Hailey Pitt
Sandra Castillo
Rio Torres
Shayley Killian
Alissa Pilkington
Daryn Merriman
Natalie Skinner
Brianna Medina

Nishelle Gallant

Poteau

Poteau

Stilwell

Idabel

Poteau

Poteau

Valliant

Poteau

Poteau

Poteau

Vallian

Rattan

Rattan

Heavener

Poteau

Poteau

Wister

Rattan

Poteau

Poteau

Rattan

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61



76 20:34.92 Laney Dunlap Rattan 62

77 21:17.83 Keeley Johnson Rattan 63

Wister XC Meet 2020
Junior High School Boys

Team: Score: Scorers:

1. Heavener 18 1-2-3-5-7

2. Battiest 49 4-9-11-12-13
3. Wister 77 6-14-15-20-22
Place Time Name School Score
1 9:31.02 Colter Drake Warner

2 10:08.42 Isaac Cook Heavener 1
3 10:09.02 Tristan Gross Wright City

4 10:14.58

5 10:15.86 Holden Crouch Rattan

6 10:19.45 Chris Vasquez Heavener 2

7 10:39.74 Seth Lynch Heavener 3



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

10:41.55

11:21.83

11:22.64

11:22.92

11:27.49

11:27.52

11:28.27

11:32.86

11:32.92

11:33.39

11:42.77

11:43.02

11:51.74

11:55.27

11:56.89

12:05.70

12:16.99

12:21.21

12:40.49

12:40.83

12:46.99

12:50.14

Korrian Hurd
Jaxon Hill
Brayan Hernandez

Ethan Glover

Austin Nuckolls
Hagan Boyett
Brian Valdivias
Christian Coffman
Brandon Sanchez
Rogelio Garcia
Garrett Attaway
Jace Collins

Noel Leforce
Kadrian Hurd
Jaden Sigler
Mason Coulter
Adain Haney
Wheeler Roath
Kayden Mills
Rylan Perrin

Tripp Sells

Battiest

Wright City

Heavener

Warner

Wister

Rattan

Poteau

Idabel

Heavener

Heavener

Battiest

Heavener

Battiest

Battiest

Whitesboro

Battiest
Krebs
Wister
Wister
Battiest

Brushy

10

11

12

13

14

15

16



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

27

50

13:01.45

13:11.30

13:27.80

13:29.86

13:31.89

13:32.39

13:41.42

13:45.27

13:46.61

13:49.55

13:51.52

14:12.27

14:34.24

14:52.55

14:59.24

15:03.21

15:03.74

15:04.21

15:16.42

15:32.05

15:34.05

Cooper Smalling
Easton Gregg
Gavin Mahar
Landon Foster
David Vasquez
Robert Lee
Brayden Price
Jackson Foreman
Landen Duff
Ethan Clark
Coston Repass
Dawson Frizzell
Blaze Luce
Brody Axton
Kruz Kincannon
Daniel Leech

Sawyer Chitwood

Nick Silva

Logan Turner

Ethan Williams

Battiest

Rattan

Whitesboro

Battiest

Heavener

Wister

Battiest

Warner

Krebs

Krebs

Wister

Heavener

Wister

Battiest

Whitesboro

Whitesboro

Wister

Poteau

Battiest

Battiest

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

28



51 15:38.61 Mason Williams Krebs

52 16:25.11 Terrence Genivie Poteau

Wister XC Meet 2020
Junior High School Girls

Team: Score: Scorers:

1. Warner 19 1-2-3-4-9

2. Wright City 36 5-6-7-8-10

3. Heavener 110 14-15-23-27-31

4. Brushy 143 13-17-28-42-43

5. Poteau 154 22-25-30-32-45

6. Battiest 166 16-24-29-37-60

7. Whitesboro 185 26-34-35-41-49

8. Krebs 193 19-38-39-40-57
Place Time Name School Score

1 10:43.24 Jordan Jackson Warner 1



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

10:58.05

11:07.39

11:13.02

11:36.42

11:48.70

11:50.67

11:52.21

11:54.64

12:13.05

12:15.27

12:15.52

12:22.86

12:28.45

12:30.05

12:33.30

12:36.86

12:38.36

12:53.99

13:20.24

13:22.30

13:22.55

13:33.77

Allie Todd

Lexie Chesser
Sadie Crow
Kenlie Miller
Mia Reich
Cambree Blair
Rainey Tom
Landry Vaughn
Zoe Rolen
Harbour Teague
Karys Heck
Jaiden Windrix
Falyn Martin
Kinlee Lasiter
McKinzy Glover
Julie Cook
Baylee Morrison
Ashlyn Bond
Jensi Fields
Brailee Coleman
Ryleigh Ivy

Alayiah Soto

Warner
Warner
Warner
Wright City
Wright City
Central
Wright City
Wright City
|dabel
Warner
Wright City
Warner
Wright City
Brushy
Wister
Heavener
Heavener
Battiest
Brushy
Wright City
Krebs

Rattan

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

19



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

13:36.42

13:45.36

13:45.92

13:48.08

13:49.24

13:50.95

14:13.67

14:23.86

14:35.77

14:43.49

14:46.30

14:48.36

14:48.61

14:55.42

14:58.08

15:06.33

15:08.11

15:09.14

15:21.36

15:22.14

15:25.92

15:30.21

Jaylin Hopson
Kylara Brown
Kyja Jenkins
Arisdely Casildo
Remlee Perrin
Hailey Price
Katie Long
Bianca Lira
Alayna Trammell
Kolbie Cogburn
Rainey Turner
Hallee Brooks
Valeria Sanchez
Lilliana Alcazar
Brittany Hernandez
Raelea Johnson
Madison Grogan
Nayeli Hernandez
Laken Coulter
Abby Goosetree
Kirsten Clark

Adrianne Carpenter

Warner
Warner
Poteau
Heavener
Battiest
Poteau
Whitesboro
Heavener
Brushy
Battiest
Central
Poteau
Heavener
Poteau
Heavener
Whitesboro
Whitesboro
Heavener
Battiest
Krebs
Krebs

Krebs

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

15:36.05

15:44.80

15:51.70

15:53.83

15:56.30

16:00.89

16:14.70

16:14.99

16:57.83

17:00.74

17:12.49

17:25.30

17:25.80

17:44.42

17:52.45

17:56.33

17:58.39

17:59.55

18:27.21

18:57.80

21:49.70

21:55.17

Mallory Grogan
Allie Harris

Maysi Fields
Halle Darcy
MaKence Mendoza
Jorja Campbell
Emily Quarry
Jennifer Collier
Rikki Brewer
Emmalee Blagg
Yanira Hernandez
Jennifer Vasquez
Chelse Cortez
Camryn Gillia,
Payton Anderson
Jacquelin Galindo
Rian Kizzia
Searra Long
Roxanna Jacinto
Jadee Hicks
Meredith Long

Susan Martinez

Whitesboro
Brushy
Brushy
Brushy
Poteau
Warner
Poteau
Poteau
Whitesboro
Whitesboro
Poteau
Heavener
Poteau
Central
Poteau
Poteau
Warner
Krebs
Heavener
Poteau
Battiest

Poteau

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

95

56

57

58

59

60

61



68

69

24:48.89

25:33.52

Jacie Seales

Abby Deschel

Poteau

Poteau

62

63



